BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
' CAMP COURT SWAT :

Service Appeal No 895/2015

Date of Institution...  07.08.2015

Date of decision... 06.09.2017 .

Habibullah Constable No. 470, R/O village Puran District Shangla.

' (Appellant)

‘{,: ! Versus

1. District Pohce Ofﬁcer Shangla and 2 others. " . (Respondents)
MR. SHAMSUL HADI, | |
Advocate For appellant. .
MR. MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR
District Attorney e For respondents. -
MR. NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN, CHAIRMAN

MR. AHMAD HASSAN, = _ MEMBER

JUDGMENT

NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN, CHAIRMAN: - Arguments of the learned

counsel for the parties heard and recqrd perused.
FACTS

2. The appellant was removed from service by the ifnpugne_:d order dated
23.4.2015 due to his absence for 40 days. Against this impugned order he filed a
departmental appeal on 28.04.2015 which was not responded to and hence the

present appeal on 07.08.2015.
ARGUMENTS

3. The learned counsel for the appellant argued that the appellant was ill

* during the period of absence. That he did produce documentary evidence before the

enquiry officer in this regard. That the enquiry officer after consi_dering'his illness.

e,




did recommend any of the 3 penalties i.e. major, treating 40 days medical leave or
leave without pay. That the authority instead of taking a lenient view, removed the

appellant from service. That no show cause notice was given to the appellant.

4. On the other hand, the learned District Attorney argued that the appellant
was habitual absentee. That all the procedural steps have been fulfilled before

awérding penalty to the appellant.
CONCLUSION

5. The report of the enquiry officer is clear regarding the proof of illness of
the appellant. Howevef, He opined that the appellant being habitual absentee may be
awarded any of the penalties mentioned above. This Tribunal after going through
the record and findings of the enquiry officer is of the view that illness of the
appellant‘ was proved before the enquiry officer and in such circumstances there was
no justification for imposition of major penalty rather the ap;.)ellant could have been

awarded minor penalty in the circumstances of the case.

6. In view of the above discussion, this Tribunal while accepting the appeal of

the appellant coverts the major penalty of removal from service of the appellant into
minor penalty of stoppage of increments for a period of 3 years without cumulative
effect. The appellant is reinstated in service. Parties are left to bear their own costs.

File be consigned to the record room.

(Nigz"Mul ad Khan)
- Chairman

~ Camp Court, Swat
’ARmad Hassan)
Member

ANNOUNCED
06.09.2017
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06.09.2017 ' Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Zubair,
District Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments heard

and record perused.

This appeal is accepted as per our detailed judgment of

today. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned

to the record room. -

amp court, Swat
ANNOUNCED . . |
06.09.2017




895/15

04.10.2016

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad

Muzaffar Khan, S.I (Legal) alongwith Mr. Muhammad

Zubair, Senior Government Pleader for the responrdents

present. Learned Sr.GP submitted application to 'ﬁdbmit_'

written reply. Learned counsel for the appellant has raised

no objection and stated at the bar that it would be

beneficial for just decision of the appe'al. As such w'r{ttén

reply placed on file. Cost of Rs. 1000/- paid an-d're:ceiptg

thereof obtained from the learned counsel for the
appellant. To come up for rejoinder and final hearing bé?ore

the D.B on 04.1.2017 at camp court, Swat.

Member ) Cha;%

rt, Swat

. .
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04.1.2017 Agent of counsel for the appellant an%am Sy hammad Zubalr .
Senior Government Pleader for the respondents present. Counsel for

the appellant is not in attendance as he has gone to Karachl Adjoumed

s e v a
N .

02.05.2017

for rejoinder and final hearing to 02.05.2017 before D. B at camp court :

Swat.

ﬁ/ ' Cha%n |
mber ‘ Camp court, .§wat '

Clerk of the counsel for appellant present. MF.

Muhammad Zubair, District Attorney for the r.esponde“n,ts also .

present. Rejoinder submitted. Due to non-availability of learned
i,

counsel for the appellant as well as incomplete bench arguments

could not be heard. To come up for arguments on 06:09.2017 -

before D.B at Camp Court Swat.

-

/ ’ 4 -

(MUHmAﬁWN KHAN KUNDI)
MEMBER

Camp Court Swat..
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3.2.2016 ' PR
Mr. Imdadullah, Advocate on behalf of counsel for = -

- the appellant and Mr. Ameer Qadir, GP for respondbenfs :
present. Requested for adjournment as-the respohdents are
not in contact with him. Last opportunity granted. To come .

up for written ;eply/comments on 6:4.20‘16 before S.B at

Chﬁé’m'an ‘

Camp Court Swat

Camp Court Swat.

Lokt
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06.04.2016 Appeilant in person and Mr. Muhami_nad Zubair, Sr.GP _fO'l.f the

respondents present. The learned Sr.GP informed the TriBunai that

he has contacted the respondents.  Written reply not submitted

Lnenind S R

despite lust opportunity  Requested for further time. Last

opportunily is extended subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/-

“which shall be borne by the respondents from their own pockets.
To comg up for written repiy/cémments_ and cost on 13.07.2016

before $.1B at camp court, Swat.

~ Chgfrman _
Camp Court, Swat.

#'fi'-t?“"- P PRYC I
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{5.7.2016 - - Counsel for the appellant and ~ Mian Amir Qadar,
' . GP for the respondents present. Written reply  not:submitted

despite. repeated opportunities including last opportunity which

~was further extended subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/-.
No further opportunity is granted to the respondents. The
appeal is assigned to D.B for reﬁjoindérfand-fﬁnal Hc—;aring for

- 04.10.2016 at camp court, Swal.

L
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- Chaifman
Camp Court, Swat




27.08.2015 ' None present for. appellant Notlce not :ssued Offlce is
| | warned to be careful in future Notlce to counsel for the appellant

be |ssued for 23.9.2015 for preliminary hearung before S.B.

~ Chairman -

23.09.2015 Counsel for the appellant present. Learned: counsel for the

appellant argued that the appellant was serving .as Constable when

| , v subjected to inquiry on the allegations of wilful absence from duty for
vy o 3 . . . T .
13 days and removed from service vide impugned order dated

23. 4 2015 regarding which appellant preferred departmental appeal on

"M_é TN ', 28.4.2015 which remained un-responded and henice the instant service
] appeal on 7.8.2015.
& o
3 . That the absence of the appellant was not wilful and, moreover,

no codal formalities were complied with during the departmental

- inquiry.

¢

f%:_ Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit of
2 5 ‘
= ) o security and process fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the

respondents for written reply/comments for 7.1_2.2015 before S.B at

Camp Court Swat as the matter pertains to the territorial limits of

i Malakand Division.
Chabn:an
9.12.2815 ceussel for the appellent and Assistant A.C fer

respendents present;‘ Regquested for adjpufnmex'af. To come up

for writtem reply/cerments en 3,2,2016 before S.B &t B mp

cha §rma n

wvamp veurt SWat

Geurt Swat.
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- Form-A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of A B -
Case No, 895/2015
S.No. | Date of order Order or.other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
' Proceedings ‘ :
1 2 3
i 07.08.2015 The appeal of Mr. Habibullah presented today by Mr.
| Shamsul Hadi Advocate may be entered in the Institution
regisfér and put up to the Wortfmy Chairr\an for proper order.
REGISTRAR * -
: This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary
2. ,’_’ -8 ,{ hearing to be put up thereon . /3 — @— 1S~
CHA?Ri/IAN
3 13.08.2015 None present for appellant. Notice to counsel! for
the appellant be issued for 27.8.2015 for preliminary
.~ hearing before S.B. |
Al
Chairman
", » . CoFrr o~ it g [ S A ' ar’lc.gro?
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- BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. Z‘ i( /2015

Appellant

Habibullah (constable No.479) .........ocoovivieiviniinn..
VERSUS
District Police Officer and others....................... Respondents
INDEX .
S.N | Description of Documents Annex | Pages| |
1. | Memo of Appeal. AR {
2. | Affidavit. 5 1
3. | Addresses of the Parties. 6. ']
4. | Copies of Medical Certificates. A 7--18
5. | Copies of Nagal mads, inquiry report and 19--25
impugned office order dated:23.04.2015. B
6. | Copy of Departmental appeal. C
, 26
Wakalat Nama 27

Habibullah (Police Constable No.479 I | ’ i

Appellant

Through &9

Shams ul Hadi

Dated: 06/08/2015. Advocate, Peshawar.
' Office: St/3 Abshar Colony -

Warsak Road Peshawar.

Cell No. 0313-9772262

et

- ™

.»\:




19

‘ ﬂ‘!'?.

- | |
BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICES
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR | '

. i 1
Service Appeal No. _m_j /2015. @97, Provingd
' ' Bervice T ribunal

Biary No..
| | | 2ated "_—L.Z..
Habibullah (Police Constable No.479) |

]
Earlier posted at Police Station Martung ‘

R/O Village Puran District Shangla.......................... Appellant

| |

VERSUS E

/1. District Police Officer, Shangla. |‘

[
2. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pesha{iwar.-

3. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Malakand Regité)n, Saidu

Sharif Swat..........ooooi i ReSpondents;
' i i

|
!

I
APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KHYBER?
PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL ACT ;
1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED OFFICE

ORDERS DATED:23.04.2015.

PRAYER IN APPEAL:

f
|
1
[
|
|
|
|
|
i

' l
On acceptance of this appeal the impugned Orders dated l

!

23.04.2015 regarding major penalty i-e removal of 'iservzce of

appellant may kindly be set aside and the appellant mayf kindly be

= 7 RN

re-instated to his service with all back benefits of service.

|
|
|
|




/]
A
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Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That initially the apf)ellant Jomecl!i thé
respondent/department since long and zil suck

| |
performed his duties with zeal and zest and tillédate no

‘compliant what so ever has been recorded fi‘om any
' I

quarter.

|
|
|
|
2. That during his service the appellant suffers frbm some
! 12. 2014 |
| |
the appellant due to severe illness, with permlssmn of
{ .
!

concerned SHO, visited a doctor at THO Hospit_lal Puran,

minor kind of Psychiatric issues and as such 29

‘Shangla, where six week complete bed rest Wa:s advised
:

to him by the doctors so the appellant brought ithe same

in the knowledge of the concerned SHO.((“ilopies of

medical certificates are annexure-A) o

3. That during his illness period of the appellant,' the -

concerned SHO with ill intention absented the appellant
- f
from duty and as such a so called inquiry was initiated

' . R
against the appellant by the Resp No.1 ,whe;re finally

. : - . . i
major penalty i-e removal from service was 1mpolsed upon

appellant vide impugned order dated:23.04.2015.(Copie$

| .
| .
of Nagal mads, inquiry report and impugned office order

dated:23.04.2015 are annexure-B)




- GROUNDS:

L

|
i
i
}
i
i
!
|
|
i

. |
4. That against the impugned order dated:23l5.04.2015

S |

the appellant filed departmental appeal before ithe Resp
|

No.3 but the same was not decided within ;statutory

period.(Copy of Departmental appeal is annexure-C)

That being aggrieved from the impugned orderi,

the appellant approached this Hon’ble Tribun?%d on the

following grounds amongst other inter alia:

;.
|
|
i

A. That the impugned office order is against the facts,

law and procedure, hence, untenable being urfljust anT
unfair. ‘ I
B. That the appellant was not treated in accordance with

law and rules, thus acted in violation of the relevant laws

laid down for the purpose.

. | |
C. That the whole departmental proceedings against thﬁ}e

appellant was based on personal ill well anél with ill
i

intention a harsh and illegal penalty was impos!ed on the
|

‘appellant. !
|
|
I

|

D. That no opportunity in shape of personal he%ufing was

afforded to the appellént during enquiry procee;dings ang;l

|
|
|




as such the statement. and evidence was recorded 1r11

' i
‘absence of the appellant which clearly showing the ilil

intention of the appellant. |

E. That any other ground may be adduced during the

|

course of argument, with the kind permission of this

Hon’ble Court.

l

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that On acceptande of thiiq,

appeal, impugned Orders dated: 23.04.2015 regérding major

back benefits of service.

- penalty i-e removal of service of appellant may kindly be{set aside

and the appellant may kindly be re-instated to his service with all

i
i

[ |

Habibullah (Police constable No.479)

Appellant

zé/%/(/ \

Through &\ .
7'—”’%

Shams ul Hadi «

Dated: 06/08/2015

Advocate, Pesha#var.
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|
|

TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

f
i
|
BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE
|
|
l
|

Service Appeal No. /2015. ‘
]
Habibullah (constable No.479) ... Appellant I |
VERSUS
District Police Officer and others..'. .................... Respondents
I!
AFFIDAVIT : '

I, Shams ul Hadi,'Advocate, Peshawar do hereby as per

information convoyed to me by my client solemnly afflrm anql
i'

- declare that the contents of the Service Appeal are |true and
{
- |

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and _nothing has

been concealed from this Hon’ble Court.

|

i

|

F

|

|

|

| .
ADVOCATE
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TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

- | b
BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA S:ERVICE% ' !
Service Appeal No. /2015. i

Habibullah (constable No.479) .......cccoovvvininin., Appellant
VERSUS |
District Police Officer and others....................... Respondents

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

APPELLANT; |

Habibullah (Police Constable No.479)
| Earlier posted at Police Station Martung
R/O Village Puran District Shangla.

Cell No.0344-2228783

RESPONDENTS:

1. District Police Officer, Shahgla.

‘2. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Malakand Regicf)n, Saidu

. |
Sharif_ Swat

)
|
1
i

Appellant

Through%\

‘ ' Shams ul Hadi
Dated: 06/08/2015 Advocate, Peshawar.
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Opp: Dr. Amanuliah Clinic (Aloch) Puran
District Shangla

55-115mgldl
70-450mgid! ASO Titre

up to 200mgid! Taoxo Plasma Titre
—5
up to 200mgid! Blood Group
R*\ Factor

410-50mgid!

1
Typhidot

0.5-1.2mg/d!

v A1 Ble e
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e
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E m,, _NOOR MEDICAL @@WL@%

PATHOLO Y DEPARTMENT

’:t:e*:& Time: 26 ]une, 2013 Lab No: 205
.anent Name HABIBULLAH

Norms

94 mg /dl
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Habibullah
27 YEARS
MALE

4 July 2013

Dr. Liagat Ali Sb
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CT BRAIN WI

- Comments:

o
- There 1s nO evidence of abnormal attenu

effect / midline shiﬁ.

_. Normal ventricular system.

Conclusion: -
Normal CT brain study.
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Clinic: Shifa Medical Center,”
Saldu Sharif, Swat.
Appomtrnent 712482, 710929
Phone Clmlc 712297
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'ORDER

This is departmental proceeding against Constable liabibullah No. 479
who while posted at PS Martung willfully absented himselt from his
lawful duty with effect from 29/12/2014 to 08/02/2015.

He was properly Charge Sheeted with Summary of Allegations Mr. Murad
Ali, SDPO Puran was appointed as :nquiry Officer. '

The Enquiry Officer in his finding recommended  him Jor njor
punishment. Henceforth the delinquent official was served with Final
Show Cause Notice vide No. 6/L, dated 08/04/2015. Who submitted his
reply accordingly.

Finally he was summoned in the office of the undersigned in Orderhy .
Room but he failed to produce any cogent evidence to rebut the charges
leveled against him. 1 have gone through the record placed on file. the
charges stand proved without any shadow of doubt. It is also clear from
the available record that he is in habit of absenting himsell” from lawiul
duty ‘ ‘

Henceforth, T ¥aisal Shahzad PSP District Police Officer. Shangla being
competent authority. under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, V&1 Rules 1973
(Amended in 2011) and Police Rules 1975 hereby award him major

punishment i.e. removal from service with immediate effect,

Order announced.

(HAISAL SHAUZAD)

’spP

Mistrict Police Officer.
Shangla

Dated £ /55015
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

 Service Appeal No. 895/2015

Ex-Constable Habib Ullah of District Shangla......................(Appellant)

Versus

1. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. Regional Police Officer, Malakand at Saidu Sharif, Swat.
3. District Police Officer, Shangla.

Para-wise comments on behalf of respondents are as under:-
PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

1. That the appellant-has got no cause of action and locus standi.
That the appeal is barred by law of limitation.
That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

That the appellant is stopped by his own conduct to file the instant appeal.

ok wN

That the appeal is bad due to Miss joineder and non joineder of necessary
" parties. '

6. That the appellant has not come to this honorable tribunal with clean hands.

FACTS:
Para No. 1 Relates to service record of the appellant, therefore, no comments.

Para No. 2 Incorrect, the appellant has remained habitual absentee during his
service period. He has been awarded 12 times minor/major
punishments (detail as tabulated ‘bélow) due to his misconduct .
willfully absenting himself from Lawful duty. Besides the above,
the appellant has not reformed himself and finally he was charge
sheeted 6n~ 06.03.2015' for misconduct/negligence and Wi]lfull};
absen:e from Lawful duty. Proper departmental proceeding was -
initiatcd against. him. The entire allegation level fe]il against him
stood proved and resultantly he was awarded major punishm'ent-»ii_v.c‘
removal from service on 23.04.201§ Moreover the appelléﬁt ﬁas ‘.\."'»
not brought anything into the notice of the competent authority .
about his illness. Thé concerned SHO has reported him -absent

from duty in daily diary.




S. No Charges E Puhi_slu_nent OB No. and Date

I. | Refused to join training, - | | orieiture of:3 years 101 dated 10.09.2009

Fisai o |-approved.service. _

2. Al?sented 10 HOl.lrs and 45, “| Treated as leave service. 54 dated 27.04.2010
minutes. . - , i
Absented with effect from .

3. 11.04.2010 to 19.04.2010. Treated as leave out pay. 115 dated 08.09.ZOIQ

4 Absen.t from Elite Course 1 day & 22 Hours leave out 153 dated 15.12.2010
Selection. pay. )

5. | Absented 45 minutes. - .| Warning 40 dated 26.03.2011

6. | Absented 7 days & 22 Hours. | Treated as leave out pay. 51 dated 19.04.2011

7. | Absented from duty. Warning 133 dated 12.10.2011

8. Absented 12 Hours & 45 Treated as leave out pay. | 134 dated 26.11.2011
Minutes

g, | Absented 3 days; I7-Hours & 1t 0 od ag leave out pay. | 155 dated 26.11.2011
55 minutes. .

10. Abemted 39 days, 2 Hours & Treated as leave out pay. 52 dated 18.04.2014

-| 5 Minutes -

11. | Absented 6 months & 22 days | Counted as M/leave 18 dated 14.02.2015
Absented with effect from ; L

12. 29.12.2014 to 08.02.2015 Removal from service. 53 dated 23.04.2015

Para No. 3 Incorrect, no ill will of the concerned SHO has ever been noticed

Para

by the competent authority with the appellant. The appellant
service roll is full of bad/red entries due to his habitual

-absentee/misconduct.

No. 4 Incorrect, the departmental appeal was also found baseless.-The
appellant was called in orderly room on 15.12.2015 and heard him
in person even then the appellant did not produce any substantial
material in his defense before respondents’ No. 2. Therefore, his

appeal was rejected.

“GROUNDS:-

A. Incorrect, that the office order is based on facts, law and procedure,

B. Incorrect, the appellant was treated an accordance with law rules on the

C

hence. Tenable, being just and fair.

~

subject.

. Incorrect, the departmental proceeding against the appellant was based on

. facts, -evidence and a lot of other materials availablc against the appellant,

no ill will has ever been noticed or proved anywhere.




of . N L. Lo .
3 —_— '

- D: Incorrect, -ample- oppOftilnity -of ‘personal - hearing was afforded to the
. appellant but he ,‘fgiléd-fﬁ’pfbduééf‘?éﬁ? Slaﬂusible defense. .
E. That the respondents also seek permission of this honorable tribunal to
advance further grounds~ and all the available materials against the
appellant during the course of arguments i.¢ service roll, original enquiry

file, finding report and daily dairy reports.

In view of the above facts and circumstance the appeal of the
appellant may kindly be dismissed with cost.

Provincial Police Officer

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pes :
(Respo 0.01)

/ Regiond] Polide Officer
| Malakand Saidu Sharif Sw
KEgriwaeolidbolRten:

Matakand, at Saidu Sharif Swak:.




BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

’ o Service Appeal No. 895/2015

Ex-Constable Habib-Ullah of District Shangla..... iiereneesanas :..(Alapellant)

Versus.

1. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. Regional Police Officer, Malakand at Saidu Sharif, Swat.
3. District Police Officer, Shangla.

'POWER OF ATTORNEY

We, the following undersigri respondent doe hereby authorized the Mr.
Mohammad Muzafar Khan SI-Legal Shangla as representative on our behalf in
the above noted appeal. He is authorlzed to represent us before the honorable

- tribunal.

' _ \ Khyber Pakhfunkhwa Peshawar
* (Respondent No. 01)

Le- /
/ Regional Police Officer _
‘Malakand Saidu_Sharif Swat
' Respondent No. 02)

egional Police Officer,
Malakand at Saidu Sharif Swat,

ﬁ;mcj
District Police Officer

angla
(Re pondent No. 03)
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DISCIPLINARY ACTION

I Faisal Shahzad (PS), District Police Officer, Shangla as competeﬁt
authority, is of the opinion that Constable Habibullah No. 479 while posted at
Police Station Martung have rendered yourself liable to be proceeded against
departmentally as you have committed the following acts/omission as defined in
Rule-2 (iii) of Police Rules 1975. '

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS R
That it has been reported against you that you while posted in Police Stalmn,
Martung committed the following act/acts which is/are gross mlsconducl on your
part as defined in Rule-2 (iii) of Police Rules 1975

You Constable Habibullah No. 479 while Ddsted at l’plicoSiation Martung

absented yourself from your lawful duty with effect from 29.12.2014 to

08.02.2015. Your this act gross misconduct/negligence on ‘your part. which
;——Fﬂ .

rendering vou liable to be proceeded against departmentally.

2. For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of said officer with reference to the
above allegations Mr. Murad Ali Khan, SDPO Puran is appointed as & nqum
Officer.

3. The Enquiry Officer shall conduct proceedings in accordance with provision of
Police Rules 1975 and shall provide reasonable opportunity of defence and
hearing to the accused officer, record its findings and make within twenty five
(25) days of the receipt of this order, recommendation as to punishment or other
appropriate action against the accused officer.

4. The accused officer shall join the proceeding on the date, time afd place fixed by
the Enquiry Officer. |

A\ISAL SHAHZAD)

PSe

Disirict Police Otfieer,
é Shangla

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, SHANGLA

NOB?DéS -84 {E, Dated Alpuri the O 4 03 1201&°

,  Copy of above is sent to:

v 7

Lo
I. The Enquiry Officer for initiating pmcccde against the ace
under Police Rules, 1975.

sed B‘l\"ﬁccr narnely
i
\ O

(IAISAL SHANZAY
PSe
DMr.cl Police Olficer.
{ Shangla

2. Concerned defaulter official.
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" Dated & /3 /201%

.35

§ CHARGE SHELT

"‘j ! ¥aisal Shahzad (PSP), District Police Officer, Shangla as competent authority. hereby

charge you Constable Habibullah No. 479 whilc posted at Police:Station Mariung ay

follow:

You Constable Habibullah No. 479 while posted at Poli’ce Station Marlunn' absented

RN : -
R N B doom

yourself from your lawful duty w1th effect from 29.12.2014 lo 08 02.2015. You; this ac 1

) aross nnsconducl/nc,c,huexm on your part, which rendering you llablc to be pr occcdc i_

against departmentally.

o :
i 2. By reasons of the above, you appea1 to be guilty of misconduct dnd havc xr\ndo(*d
yourself liable to all or any of the penalties specified in Rule-4 of the Disc iplinary

Rules, 1975.

You are, therefore, require to submit your written reply within 07 days of the mcum
of this Charge Sheet to the Enquiry Officer.

(OS]

4. Your written reply, if any, should reach the Faquiry Officer within the S]W\(_]'ltxt
period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no defense 1o put i una i

that case ex-parte action shall follow against you.

0
e

USAL SHAHZAD) ~

PSP
District Police Ofiicer.
Shangla

5. Intimate as to whethcr you desire to be heard in person or not?

6. A statement of allegations is enclosed




(%)

+

U

'ORDER a o

This is deparlmental proceedmg against C onsldblc Habibutlah No. 79_’

who while posted at PS Martung willfully absented himself
lawful duty with effect from 29/ 12/2014 to 08/02/2015.

He was properly Charge Sheeted with Summary of /\l]CEdIlOn‘s Mr. Murad
Al, SDPO Puran was appointed as I3 -nquiry Olhcu

The Enquiry Officer in his Imdmg Lcwmmwdcd hnm for
punishment. Henceforth the delinquent official was servéd with Final

Show Cause Notice vide No. 6/E, dated (08/04/2015. Who submitted his
reply accordmgfy

Uinally he was summoned in the office of the unders igned in Orderly

Room but he failed to produce any cogent evidence to rebut the chargcs‘
feveled against him. 1 have gone through the record placed on lile, the
charges stand proved without any shadow of doubt. [tis also clear from
the available record that he is in habit of abscnting himsel( from RN

- duty

‘

Henceforth, ¥ “aisal Shahzad PSP District Police Olfcc; Shanvla bcmg
competent authority. urider Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. FE&D Rules 1973
(Amended in 2011) and Police Rules 1975 hereby award him nmmr
punisaicent ic. removal from service with imm ediate effect.

Order announced.

(HAISAL SHABZAD)
‘ psp
District Police Officer.
Shangla. -

from his

major.
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EFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

e

Serv1ce Appeal No. 895/20 15

Habibullah (constable No.479) ... .....ccocovviiivnriiii Appellant
| VERSUS -
» Distrilct P(F)li.c’g Officer and others....................... Respondents

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT IN RESPONSE TO THE ... ..
' REPLY FILED BY RESPONDENTS

Respeetfully Sheweth:

)

Preliminary Objections: ’ : . ! .
l. Para No. | to 6 of the comments is [ncorrect. |
. - A L Y i

FACTS:

Para No.1 needs no comments.

Para No.2 of the comments is totally incorrect because the appellant

never 1emamed habitual absentee as the same is ev1dent ﬂom the

1ecmd that the appellant has suffered some psych1atuc Issues an?

‘ |
now. the appellant has get rid from the said illness, further 'th'é:
|
appellant was not peISonally heard by the inquiry officer and on the

a

b’lSlS of one- snded 1nqu1ry the appell'mt was 1em0ved from service

which is illegal and is also against the natural justice

Para No.3 of the reply is incorrect because when the doctor advise-'

hlm bed rest so the appellant will within time brought in to the notlc

of concerned SHO




Pala No.4 Incorrect because ‘against the impugned orde:r

dated:23.04. 2015 the appellant filed departmental

appeal before the Resp No.3 but the satne was noft'
. decided Within: statutory period, further the-. appellant
- was never called in orderly room on 15.12.2005 and a‘s-

‘such he was never heard in- person so this plea of the

respondents 1s totally baseless.
 Grounds:

- Incorrect.

Incorrect.

lncorgect, already explained in preceding paras.

U 0w >

Incorrect.

P'.'_I

Needs no reply.

[t is, therefore prayed that on acceptance of thls
neJomdel this Hon’ble Tribunal may be pleased to accept the appeal aé '

pmyed for and the 1espondents be burdened w1th heavy cast.

Through
i - Shams ul Had1
Advocate High Court
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BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTOON. KHWA g }
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR. "

f

Service Appeal No. 895/2015

Cr A

Habibullah (constable No.479) .........................;....Appellant
o VERSUS
Dist'r‘ict Police Officer and others...................... Respondents
AFFIDAVIT

' J
I,' Habibullah Khan do hereby selemnly affirm and declare
that the contents of the Re_]omder are true and correct to the

best of my knowledge and behef and nothmg has been

_concealed from this Hon’ble Court.

Cob A

 DEPONENT
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BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA
. SERVICE TRIBUNAL; PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 895/2015

Habibuﬂah (constable No.479) ...................... Appellant
| o VERSUS
District Police Officer and others........... e R Respondents
| ~ AFFIDAVIT o 1

[, Shams-ul-Hadi, Advocate, Peshawar do h_ereby as péL
: c
information convoyed to me by my client solemnly affirm an@

C PR

declare that the contents of the Rejovindel_' are true and cofrect
to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been

concealed from this Hon’ble Court.

‘ADVOCATE
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. KHYBER'PAKHTUNKWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

No. 2\0° o1 Daed: /T 12017

- To,

The District Police Officer,
Government of Khyber Paktunkhwa,
Shangla.

All communications should be
addressed to the Registrar KPK.

Service Tribunal and not-any | =
.| official by name. ;

Ph:- 091-9212281
Fax:- 091-9213262

Subject: - JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 895/2015, HABIBULLAH.

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of judgment dated
06/09/2017 passed by this tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Encl: as above \

REGISTRAR —

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR




